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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN  MEDALS 
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1 COQUIMB
O 

9 3  1 2 2 1 2 1 1                

2 ARAUCAN
IA 

4 3 3 2 6 3 3                   

3 BIO BIO 3 5 3 1 2 1 2 1 3 1 2               

4 NUBLE 3   3  3 5  4  1 2 4 1 1           

5 LOS 
LAGOS 

3      1 2                  

6 VALPARAI
SO 

2 5 3 2    2 2 1  1              

7 METROPO
LITANA 

 5 6 4 1 1 1 1                  

8 TARAPAC
A 

  5 4   1 2  1 1 1  2 1           

9 MAGALLA
NES 

  1 4 2 2  1 2 1  1  1 2 1          

10 ANTOFAG
ASTA 

    5 6 1    1 1 1   1          

11 OHIGGINS     2 2 2 1 2 3 3  1 2   2 1        

12 ARICA     1 1 1 6 1 2                

13 LOS RIOS         1       2 1         

14 MAULE          2 1               

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN  MEDALS 
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1 BIO BIO 9 4 10 1 4 2                    

2 ARAUCAN
IA 

8 2 2 4 4 4 2 1  1 2               

3 COQUIMB
O 

7 5 2 9 3 2                    

4 TARAPAC
A 

3 1 4 3 1 3 1 5 3  1 1              

5 LOS 
LAGOS 

2 1      2 1 3 3 4 1 1 2           

6 MAULE 1 1  1 1  1 2 2  1 1 2 2   1 1 1       

7 METROPO
LITANA 

 8 1  6 2 4  1                 

8 VALPARAI
SO 

 6 1 4 3 4 4                   

9 NUBLE  2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 1 1     1 2         

10 MAGALLA
NES 

  4 1 1  3 1 7 1 1   2 1 5 1         

11 OHIGGINS   3 1   6  2 3   1  3 1 1 2 2 2      

12 LOS RIOS   1 2  3  3 1 3 4 4 3  2 1          

13 ANTOFAG
ASTA 

   2 1 3 1 6 1 1 1 2 1 3            

14 AYSEN     1 2    4   2 1  1 2         

15 ATACAMA        3                  

16 ARICA               1           
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN AND MEN  MEDALS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RANK GROUP GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE GOLD SILVER BRONZE

1 COQUIMBO 9 3 7 5 2 16 8 2

2 BIO BIO 3 5 3 9 4 10 12 9 13

3 ARAUCANIA 4 3 3 8 2 2 12 5 5

4 LOS LAGOS 3 2 1 5 1 0

5 NUBLE 3 2 2 3 2 2

6 TARAPACA 5 3 1 4 3 1 9

7 VALPARAISO 2 5 3 6 1 2 11 4

8 MAULE 1 1 1 1 0

9 METROPOLITANA 5 6 8 1 0 13 7

10 MAGALLANES 1 4 0 0 5

11 OHIGGINS 3 0 0 3

12 LOS RIOS 1 0 0 1

13 ANTOFAGASTA 0 0 0

14 AYSEN 0 0 0

15 ARICA 0 0 0

16 ATACAMA 0 0 0

EQUIPO DAMAS EQUIPO VARONES EQUIPO MIXTO
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 45 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      202    SAAVEDRA PAVEZ Marcela                   14.04.1992 ARAUCANIA A 42   45   47   47       

2      69    ARANEDA MIRANDA Graciela                 02.12.2004 BIO BIO A 40   43   46   46       

3      91    BORQUEZ HERRERA Nicole                   04.11.1996 VALPARAISO A 42   45   46   46       

4      124    ALARCON PALMA Valentina                  03.07.1994 NUBLE A 40   43   43   40       

5      41    NECULHUEQUE GERMAIN Sofia                13.11.1998 ARAUCANIA A 36   40   40   36       

6      227    SALDIAS CIFUENTES Natalia                19.06.1994 NUBLE A 35   37   37   35       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 45 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      91    BORQUEZ HERRERA Nicole                   04.11.1996 VALPARAISO A 57   60   63   63       

2      202    SAAVEDRA PAVEZ Marcela                   14.04.1992 ARAUCANIA A 55   58   58   55       

3      69    ARANEDA MIRANDA Graciela                 02.12.2004 BIO BIO A 51   55   59   55       

4      124    ALARCON PALMA Valentina                  03.07.1994 NUBLE A 52   54   55   52       

5      41    NECULHUEQUE GERMAIN Sofia                13.11.1998 ARAUCANIA A 42   48   50   42       

6      227    SALDIAS CIFUENTES Natalia                19.06.1994 NUBLE A 40   42   42   40       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 45 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      91    BORQUEZ HERRERA Nicole                   04.11.1996 VALPARAISO A 46      63      109      

2      202    SAAVEDRA PAVEZ Marcela                   14.04.1992 ARAUCANIA A 47      55      102      

3      69    ARANEDA MIRANDA Graciela                 02.12.2004 BIO BIO A 46      55      101      

4      124    ALARCON PALMA Valentina                  03.07.1994 NUBLE A 40      52      92      

5      41    NECULHUEQUE GERMAIN Sofia                13.11.1998 ARAUCANIA A 36      42      78      

6      227    SALDIAS CIFUENTES Natalia                19.06.1994 NUBLE A 35      40      75      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 49 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      176    LANDEROS LOPEZ Katherine                 19.01.1991 NUBLE A 60   63   65   60       

2      205    MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                   20.08.2004 BIO BIO A 43   48   50   50       

3      171    ARAYA SILVA Mackarena                    21.04.1995 METROPOLITANA A 49   52   52   49       

4      13    PERALTA ROJAS Katherine                  14.12.1987 VALPARAISO A 48   51   51   48       

5      83    MELLADO CAMPOS Constanza                 19.10.1991 BIO BIO A 43   43   46   46       

6      84    MARCHANT ROJAS Patricia                  30.11.1982 ANTOFAGASTA A 43   43   46   43       

7      39    TEJEDA RIVERA Camila                     12.08.1995 LOS LAGOS A 35   40   42   40       

8      100    MACAYA ROJAS Mayte                       23.01.2003 COQUIMBO A 35   40   40   40       

9      183    SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Gabriela                05.10.1994 NUBLE A 35   35   38   35       

10      141    ARAYA MAMANI Nicole                      12.09.1994 ARICA A 25   30   35   35       

11      64    SOLIS DONOSO Catalina                    30.10.1992 OHIGGINS A 23   26   28   28       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 49 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      176    LANDEROS LOPEZ Katherine                 19.01.1991 NUBLE A 80   ------   ------   80       

2      171    ARAYA SILVA Mackarena                    21.04.1995 METROPOLITANA A 60   62   64   64       

3      13    PERALTA ROJAS Katherine                  14.12.1987 VALPARAISO A 57   61   63   63       

4      205    MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                   20.08.2004 BIO BIO A 55   61   63   61       

5      84    MARCHANT ROJAS Patricia                  30.11.1982 ANTOFAGASTA A 55   57   58   55       

6      83    MELLADO CAMPOS Constanza                 19.10.1991 BIO BIO A 52   52   60   52       

7      183    SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Gabriela                05.10.1994 NUBLE A 48   51   52   52       

8      39    TEJEDA RIVERA Camila                     12.08.1995 LOS LAGOS A 45   45   45   45       

9      141    ARAYA MAMANI Nicole                      12.09.1994 ARICA A 30   35   41   41       

10      100    MACAYA ROJAS Mayte                       23.01.2003 COQUIMBO A 40   45   45   40       

11      64    SOLIS DONOSO Catalina                    30.10.1992 OHIGGINS A 30   35   38   38       
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 49 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      176    LANDEROS LOPEZ Katherine                 19.01.1991 NUBLE A 60      80      140      

2      171    ARAYA SILVA Mackarena                    21.04.1995 METROPOLITANA A 49      64      113      

3      205    MORALES HIDALGO Nataly                   20.08.2004 BIO BIO A 50      61      111      

4      13    PERALTA ROJAS Katherine                  14.12.1987 VALPARAISO A 48      63      111      

5      83    MELLADO CAMPOS Constanza                 19.10.1991 BIO BIO A 46      52      98      

6      84    MARCHANT ROJAS Patricia                  30.11.1982 ANTOFAGASTA A 43      55      98      

7      183    SANCHEZ GONZALEZ Gabriela                05.10.1994 NUBLE A 35      52      87      

8      39    TEJEDA RIVERA Camila                     12.08.1995 LOS LAGOS A 40      45      85      

9      100    MACAYA ROJAS Mayte                       23.01.2003 COQUIMBO A 40      40      80      

10      141    ARAYA MAMANI Nicole                      12.09.1994 ARICA A 35      41      76      

11      64    SOLIS DONOSO Catalina                    30.10.1992 OHIGGINS A 28      38      66      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      35    VERA ASSAOKA Gabriela                    05.10.1985 LOS LAGOS A 68   68   75   68       

2      40    RETAMALES CABRERA Mariana                17.01.1993 VALPARAISO A 66   66   66   66       

3      197    DONOSO SANTANDER Rocio                   30.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 64   67   67   64       

4      185    SANCHEZ BETANCUR Valeria                 14.01.1991 ARAUCANIA A 63   63   63   63       

5      55    URRUTIA PEREZ Rocio                      16.11.2002 COQUIMBO A 61   65   66   61       

6      120    MOLINEIRO MOYANO Nicolle                 14.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 55   56   60   60       

7      195    HURTADO MARIN Sharon                     26.01.2000 ANTOFAGASTA A 55   58   64   58       

8      144    MARAMBIO MIRANDA Michelle                15.09.1994 VALPARAISO A 46   50   52   50       

9      204    CANETE GUTIERREZ Carolina                05.01.1988 BIO BIO A 48   48   51   48       

10      3    LAGOS CASTRO Margorie                    07.05.1994 MAULE A 44   47   50   47       

11      126    RUBIO ALTAMIRANO Agatha                  18.04.2000 BIO BIO A 35   40   43   43       

12      113    GOMEZ LEAL Javiera                       21.03.1996 NUBLE A 38   41   43   41       

13      2    ALARCON BAZAES Camila                    04.12.1990 NUBLE A 40   43   43   40       

14      31    DIAZ LOPEZ Maria                         02.03.1981 TARAPACA A 35   40   40   40       

15      143    CEGUY VARGAS Camila                      31.10.1987 MAGALLANES A 30   35   40   35       

16      61    TORRES SOLIS Gisella                     13.08.1980 LOS RIOS A 34   35   36   34       

17      20    TORO ZAMORANO Monserrat                  06.08.2003 OHIGGINS A 25   26   32   32       

          

 177    VALENCIA MIRANDA Jenifer                 24.09.1984 COQUIMBO A 61   61   61   ------      

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 55 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      35    VERA ASSAOKA Gabriela                    05.10.1985 LOS LAGOS A 91   91   95   91       

2      185    SANCHEZ BETANCUR Valeria                 14.01.1991 ARAUCANIA A 85   85   90   90       

3      40    RETAMALES CABRERA Mariana                17.01.1993 VALPARAISO A 84   88   88   88       

4      177    VALENCIA MIRANDA Jenifer                 24.09.1984 COQUIMBO A 78   82   86   82       

5      197    DONOSO SANTANDER Rocio                   30.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 77   80   80   80       

6      195    HURTADO MARIN Sharon                     26.01.2000 ANTOFAGASTA A 76   79   80   76       

7      55    URRUTIA PEREZ Rocio                      16.11.2002 COQUIMBO A 70   75   75   70       

8      120    MOLINEIRO MOYANO Nicolle                 14.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 70   75   75   70       

9      204    CANETE GUTIERREZ Carolina                05.01.1988 BIO BIO A 60   61   65   65       

10      126    RUBIO ALTAMIRANO Agatha                  18.04.2000 BIO BIO A 55   60   63   63       

11      3    LAGOS CASTRO Margorie                    07.05.1994 MAULE A 55   58   61   61       

12      144    MARAMBIO MIRANDA Michelle                15.09.1994 VALPARAISO A 45   58   63   58       

13      113    GOMEZ LEAL Javiera                       21.03.1996 NUBLE A 50   53   54   54       

14      2    ALARCON BAZAES Camila                    04.12.1990 NUBLE A 50   53   56   53       

15      31    DIAZ LOPEZ Maria                         02.03.1981 TARAPACA A 40   45   50   45       

16      143    CEGUY VARGAS Camila                      31.10.1987 MAGALLANES A 40   45   45   45       

17      61    TORRES SOLIS Gisella                     13.08.1980 LOS RIOS A 42   44   47   44       

18      20    TORO ZAMORANO Monserrat                  06.08.2003 OHIGGINS A 35   40   43   43       

 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      35    VERA ASSAOKA Gabriela                    05.10.1985 LOS LAGOS A 68      91      159      

2      40    RETAMALES CABRERA Mariana                17.01.1993 VALPARAISO A 66      88      154      

3      185    SANCHEZ BETANCUR Valeria                 14.01.1991 ARAUCANIA A 63      90      153      

4      197    DONOSO SANTANDER Rocio                   30.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 64      80      144      

5      195    HURTADO MARIN Sharon                     26.01.2000 ANTOFAGASTA A 58      76      134      

6      55    URRUTIA PEREZ Rocio                      16.11.2002 COQUIMBO A 61      70      131      

7      120    MOLINEIRO MOYANO Nicolle                 14.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 60      70      130      

8      204    CANETE GUTIERREZ Carolina                05.01.1988 BIO BIO A 48      65      113      

9      144    MARAMBIO MIRANDA Michelle                15.09.1994 VALPARAISO A 50      58      108      

10      3    LAGOS CASTRO Margorie                    07.05.1994 MAULE A 47      61      108      

11      126    RUBIO ALTAMIRANO Agatha                  18.04.2000 BIO BIO A 43      63      106      

12      113    GOMEZ LEAL Javiera                       21.03.1996 NUBLE A 41      54      95      

13      2    ALARCON BAZAES Camila                    04.12.1990 NUBLE A 40      53      93      

14      31    DIAZ LOPEZ Maria                         02.03.1981 TARAPACA A 40      45      85      

15      143    CEGUY VARGAS Camila                      31.10.1987 MAGALLANES A 35      45      80      

16      61    TORRES SOLIS Gisella                     13.08.1980 LOS RIOS A 34      44      78      

17      20    TORO ZAMORANO Monserrat                  06.08.2003 OHIGGINS A 32      43      75      

         

 177    VALENCIA MIRANDA Jenifer                 24.09.1984 COQUIMBO A ------      82      ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 59 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      181    MUNOZ MIRANDA Barbara                    18.01.1996 COQUIMBO A 70   73   76   76       

2      219    ACUNA POBLETE Maria                      14.11.1989 METROPOLITANA A 67   71   72   67       

3      161    URREJOLA POZO Jessica                    06.06.1992 METROPOLITANA A 63   66   68   66       

4      71    RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Yenifer              29.12.1994 ARAUCANIA A 58   61   64   64       

5      66    ALVARADO KIMAIRD Karen                   19.10.1994 MAGALLANES A 63   66   67   63       

6      86    ARAVENA VASQUEZ Allianni                 25.11.1999 ARAUCANIA A 63   63   67   63       

7      12    ESCOBAR JERDRES Adriana                  31.03.2001 BIO BIO A 53   57   61   61       

8      163    VELASQUEZ SANTANDER Belem                14.08.1984 COQUIMBO A 55   58   59   59       

9      211    VALENZUELA PLAZA Cassandra               26.12.1990 OHIGGINS A 51   56   58   58       

10      114    OESTREICHER ARANDA Katherine             03.09.2002 VALPARAISO A 55   56   59   56       

11      26    CAPILLAY DIVAS Kiara                     09.07.1992 TARAPACA A 50   55   58   55       

12      32    PAFIAN MARCHANT Kilya                    09.01.2003 ANTOFAGASTA A 45   50   55   50       

13      16    RAMIREZ ARANEDA Suhelen                  05.04.1982 OHIGGINS A 40   45   47   47       

14      216    PEREZ DELGADO Paulina                    13.03.1990 MAGALLANES A 40   40   45   45       

15      27    RIVAS PIZARRO Catalina                   09.05.2001 NUBLE A 38   42   44   44       

16      121    GODOY PICON Cintya                       01.12.1990 ANTOFAGASTA A 40   40   45   40       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 59 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      181    MUNOZ MIRANDA Barbara                    18.01.1996 COQUIMBO A 91   93   93   91       

2      219    ACUNA POBLETE Maria                      14.11.1989 METROPOLITANA A 85   85   90   85       

3      71    RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Yenifer              29.12.1994 ARAUCANIA A 80   83   86   83       

4      66    ALVARADO KIMAIRD Karen                   19.10.1994 MAGALLANES A 77   80   82   77       

5      163    VELASQUEZ SANTANDER Belem                14.08.1984 COQUIMBO A 73   73   77   77       

6      86    ARAVENA VASQUEZ Allianni                 25.11.1999 ARAUCANIA A 72   75   80   75       

7      211    VALENZUELA PLAZA Cassandra               26.12.1990 OHIGGINS A 72   80   81   72       

8      114    OESTREICHER ARANDA Katherine             03.09.2002 VALPARAISO A 67   71   75   71       

9      12    ESCOBAR JERDRES Adriana                  31.03.2001 BIO BIO A 65   70   73   70       

10      216    PEREZ DELGADO Paulina                    13.03.1990 MAGALLANES A 60   60   65   65       

11      27    RIVAS PIZARRO Catalina                   09.05.2001 NUBLE A 55   57   61   61       

12      26    CAPILLAY DIVAS Kiara                     09.07.1992 TARAPACA A 55   60   65   60       

13      32    PAFIAN MARCHANT Kilya                    09.01.2003 ANTOFAGASTA A 60   60   70   60       

14      16    RAMIREZ ARANEDA Suhelen                  05.04.1982 OHIGGINS A 50   54   55   55       

          

 121    GODOY PICON Cintya                       01.12.1990 ANTOFAGASTA A 63   63   63   ------      

 161    URREJOLA POZO Jessica                    06.06.1992 METROPOLITANA A 80   82   83   ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 59 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      181    MUNOZ MIRANDA Barbara                    18.01.1996 COQUIMBO A 76      91      167      

2      219    ACUNA POBLETE Maria                      14.11.1989 METROPOLITANA A 67      85      152      

3      71    RODRIGUEZ GUTIERREZ Yenifer              29.12.1994 ARAUCANIA A 64      83      147      

4      66    ALVARADO KIMAIRD Karen                   19.10.1994 MAGALLANES A 63      77      140      

5      86    ARAVENA VASQUEZ Allianni                 25.11.1999 ARAUCANIA A 63      75      138      

6      163    VELASQUEZ SANTANDER Belem                14.08.1984 COQUIMBO A 59      77      136      

7      12    ESCOBAR JERDRES Adriana                  31.03.2001 BIO BIO A 61      70      131      

8      211    VALENZUELA PLAZA Cassandra               26.12.1990 OHIGGINS A 58      72      130      

9      114    OESTREICHER ARANDA 
Katherine             

03.09.2002 VALPARAISO A 56      71      127      

10      26    CAPILLAY DIVAS Kiara                     09.07.1992 TARAPACA A 55      60      115      

11      32    PAFIAN MARCHANT Kilya                    09.01.2003 ANTOFAGASTA A 50      60      110      

12      216    PEREZ DELGADO Paulina                    13.03.1990 MAGALLANES A 45      65      110      

13      27    RIVAS PIZARRO Catalina                   09.05.2001 NUBLE A 44      61      105      

14      16    RAMIREZ ARANEDA Suhelen                  05.04.1982 OHIGGINS A 47      55      102      

         

 161    URREJOLA POZO Jessica                    06.06.1992 METROPOLITANA A 66      ------      ------      

 121    GODOY PICON Cintya                       01.12.1990 ANTOFAGASTA A 40      ------      ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 64 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      179    OLIVA PAEZ Claudia                       24.08.1992 BIO BIO A 68   71   73   73       

2      137    MEDINA MEDINA Gladys                     15.02.1995 BIO BIO A 67   72   72   72       

3      200    RAMOS PEREZ Millaray                     23.09.2001 TARAPACA A 61   66   70   66       

4      122    BARRIA MORALES Constanza                 20.12.1999 MAGALLANES A 53   56   60   56       

5      154    PEREZ CRUZ Andrea                        03.12.1994 MAGALLANES A 55   60   60   55       

6      59    LEON BELMAR Nadia                        06.02.1992 ANTOFAGASTA A 50   50   54   54       

7      132    NEIRA SAN MARTIN Anahis                  14.02.2001 ARAUCANIA A 53   56   56   53       

8      223    LEYTON ZEPEDA Ana                        18.04.1981 ARICA A 40   45   47   47       

9      119    RODRIGUEZ RIQUELME Pilar                 20.08.1992 NUBLE A 43   46   47   43       

10      60    GONZALEZ IBARRA Jesica                   29.03.1989 OHIGGINS A 35   38   40   40       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 64 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      179    OLIVA PAEZ Claudia                       24.08.1992 BIO BIO A 93   96   100   100       

2      137    MEDINA MEDINA Gladys                     15.02.1995 BIO BIO A 86   94   ------   86       

3      154    PEREZ CRUZ Andrea                        03.12.1994 MAGALLANES A 75   80   85   80       

4      200    RAMOS PEREZ Millaray                     23.09.2001 TARAPACA A 70   76   81   76       

5      59    LEON BELMAR Nadia                        06.02.1992 ANTOFAGASTA A 75   75   81   75       

6      122    BARRIA MORALES Constanza                 20.12.1999 MAGALLANES A 68   68   72   68       

7      132    NEIRA SAN MARTIN Anahis                  14.02.2001 ARAUCANIA A 67   72   72   67       

8      223    LEYTON ZEPEDA Ana                        18.04.1981 ARICA A 55   61   61   61       

9      119    RODRIGUEZ RIQUELME Pilar                 20.08.1992 NUBLE A 56   59   62   59       

10      60    GONZALEZ IBARRA Jesica                   29.03.1989 OHIGGINS A 38   42   45   45       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 64 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      179    OLIVA PAEZ Claudia                       24.08.1992 BIO BIO A 73      100      173      

2      137    MEDINA MEDINA Gladys                     15.02.1995 BIO BIO A 72      86      158      

3      200    RAMOS PEREZ Millaray                     23.09.2001 TARAPACA A 66      76      142      

4      154    PEREZ CRUZ Andrea                        03.12.1994 MAGALLANES A 55      80      135      

5      59    LEON BELMAR Nadia                        06.02.1992 ANTOFAGASTA A 54      75      129      

6      122    BARRIA MORALES Constanza                 20.12.1999 MAGALLANES A 56      68      124      

7      132    NEIRA SAN MARTIN Anahis                  14.02.2001 ARAUCANIA A 53      67      120      

8      223    LEYTON ZEPEDA Ana                        18.04.1981 ARICA A 47      61      108      

9      119    RODRIGUEZ RIQUELME Pilar                 20.08.1992 NUBLE A 43      59      102      

10      60    GONZALEZ IBARRA Jesica                   29.03.1989 OHIGGINS A 40      45      85      



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 71 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      38    SELPUVEDA MONTIEL Andalen                19.10.1996 ARAUCANIA A 77   80   83   83       

2      77    DELGADO HUERTA Anasol                    25.08.2000 COQUIMBO A 72   76   81   76       

3      22    QUINTANA SILVA Daniela                   26.06.1996 METROPOLITANA A 65   65   70   65       

4      75    VEGA ZAPATA Camila                       27.08.1987 TARAPACA A 55   55   55   55       

5      8    PEREZ ESPINOZA Haylin                    10.03.1990 ARICA A 40   46   52   52       

6      157    GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Mariela                17.06.1993 OHIGGINS A 45   50   53   50       

7      206    NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                     23.08.2004 TARAPACA A 45   50   50   45       

8      155    HARAMBOUR NIETO Camila                   14.09.1989 MAGALLANES A 40   45   45   45       

9      129    RAMOS DIAZ Valentina                     12.05.1996 OHIGGINS A 35   40   43   43       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 71 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      38    SELPUVEDA MONTIEL Andalen                19.10.1996 ARAUCANIA A 95   100   103   100       

2      77    DELGADO HUERTA Anasol                    25.08.2000 COQUIMBO A 92   92   96   96       

3      22    QUINTANA SILVA Daniela                   26.06.1996 METROPOLITANA A 85   90   95   90       

4      75    VEGA ZAPATA Camila                       27.08.1987 TARAPACA A 65   70   77   70       

5      157    GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Mariela                17.06.1993 OHIGGINS A 57   62   66   62       

6      129    RAMOS DIAZ Valentina                     12.05.1996 OHIGGINS A 50   55   60   60       

7      8    PEREZ ESPINOZA Haylin                    10.03.1990 ARICA A 55   65   66   55       

8      206    NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                     23.08.2004 TARAPACA A 55   62   62   55       

9      155    HARAMBOUR NIETO Camila                   14.09.1989 MAGALLANES A 50   55   60   55       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 71 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      38    SELPUVEDA MONTIEL Andalen                19.10.1996 ARAUCANIA A 83      100      183      

2      77    DELGADO HUERTA Anasol                    25.08.2000 COQUIMBO A 76      96      172      

3      22    QUINTANA SILVA Daniela                   26.06.1996 METROPOLITANA A 65      90      155      

4      75    VEGA ZAPATA Camila                       27.08.1987 TARAPACA A 55      70      125      

5      157    GONZALEZ GONZALEZ Mariela                17.06.1993 OHIGGINS A 50      62      112      

6      8    PEREZ ESPINOZA Haylin                    10.03.1990 ARICA A 52      55      107      

7      129    RAMOS DIAZ Valentina                     12.05.1996 OHIGGINS A 43      60      103      

8      206    NUNEZ VASQUEZ Yanela                     23.08.2004 TARAPACA A 45      55      100      

9      155    HARAMBOUR NIETO Camila                   14.09.1989 MAGALLANES A 45      55      100      

 

 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 76 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      85    ROJAS CASTILLO Lenka                     13.03.1997 COQUIMBO A 80   85   90   85       

2      164    MONZON PENAILILLO Moira                  10.06.1988 VALPARAISO A 68   72   77   77       

3      78    LEYTON TUDELA Katherine                  02.02.1988 TARAPACA A 65   68   73   68       

4      210    DELGADO RAMIREZ Karla                    26.11.1994 METROPOLITANA A 62   62   69   62       

5      46    PEREZ RIVERA Catalina                    16.06.1998 ANTOFAGASTA A 55   58   61   61       

6      160    ANTIL FICA Fernanda                      04.11.2004 ARAUCANIA A 57   60   60   60       

7      165    ESPINOZA SAEZ Daniela                    30.01.1994 NUBLE A 50   53   53   53       

8      125    LAGOS LAZO Constanza                     07.04.1992 ARICA A 45   50   50   50       

          

 106    KORTMANN CATALAN Constanza               10.09.1992 LOS RIOS A 47   48   48   ------      

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 76 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      85    ROJAS CASTILLO Lenka                     13.03.1997 COQUIMBO A 100   110   115   115       

2      164    MONZON PENAILILLO Moira                  10.06.1988 VALPARAISO A 90   95   95   90       

3      78    LEYTON TUDELA Katherine                  02.02.1988 TARAPACA A 81   85   87   85       

4      210    DELGADO RAMIREZ Karla                    26.11.1994 METROPOLITANA A 81   81   86   81       

5      160    ANTIL FICA Fernanda                      04.11.2004 ARAUCANIA A 75   80   83   80       

6      46    PEREZ RIVERA Catalina                    16.06.1998 ANTOFAGASTA A 75   75   83   75       

7      165    ESPINOZA SAEZ Daniela                    30.01.1994 NUBLE A 63   66   70   63       

8      125    LAGOS LAZO Constanza                     07.04.1992 ARICA A 55   61   67   61       

9      106    KORTMANN CATALAN Constanza               10.09.1992 LOS RIOS A 55   55   56   56       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 76 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      85    ROJAS CASTILLO Lenka                     13.03.1997 COQUIMBO A 85      115      200      

2      164    MONZON PENAILILLO Moira                  10.06.1988 VALPARAISO A 77      90      167      

3      78    LEYTON TUDELA Katherine                  02.02.1988 TARAPACA A 68      85      153      

4      210    DELGADO RAMIREZ Karla                    26.11.1994 METROPOLITANA A 62      81      143      

5      160    ANTIL FICA Fernanda                      04.11.2004 ARAUCANIA A 60      80      140      

6      46    PEREZ RIVERA Catalina                    16.06.1998 ANTOFAGASTA A 61      75      136      

7      165    ESPINOZA SAEZ Daniela                    30.01.1994 NUBLE A 53      63      116      

8      125    LAGOS LAZO Constanza                     07.04.1992 ARICA A 50      61      111      

         

 106    KORTMANN CATALAN Constanza               10.09.1992 LOS RIOS A ------      56      ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      142    DIAZ ALARCON Constanza                   13.12.1993 METROPOLITANA A 75   80   85   85       

2      9    IRRIBARREN MELENDEZ Fernanda             06.01.1997 TARAPACA A 60   60   61   61       

3      166    ARANGUEZ RIQUELME Constanza              01.08.2001 BIO BIO A 53   57   60   60       

4      201    CORTEZ SABANDO Katherine                 25.07.1986 TARAPACA A 55   60   60   60       

5      102    ARACENA PERALTA Jenifer                  28.07.2002 ANTOFAGASTA A 55   58   61   58       

6      212    MELLA SOTO Alexandra                     12.11.2003 BIO BIO A 52   56   57   57       

7      147    HERNANDEZ ZAMORANO Jocelyn               08.07.1993 OHIGGINS A 40   51   53   51       

8      131    WALLIS PILQUIMAN Catalina                05.06.2001 OHIGGINS A 40   45   50   50       

          

 21    MELLADO TAPIA Paola                      27.10.1992 MAGALLANES A 75   75   75   ------      

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 81 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      21    MELLADO TAPIA Paola                      27.10.1992 MAGALLANES A 90   100   110   100       

2      142    DIAZ ALARCON Constanza                   13.12.1993 METROPOLITANA A 91   101   101   91       

3      166    ARANGUEZ RIQUELME Constanza              01.08.2001 BIO BIO A 67   72   75   75       

4      9    IRRIBARREN MELENDEZ Fernanda             06.01.1997 TARAPACA A 65   72   73   73       

5      212    MELLA SOTO Alexandra                     12.11.2003 BIO BIO A 66   71   73   71       

6      102    ARACENA PERALTA Jenifer                  28.07.2002 ANTOFAGASTA A 60   65   66   66       

7      201    CORTEZ SABANDO Katherine                 25.07.1986 TARAPACA A 65   73   73   65       

8      131    WALLIS PILQUIMAN Catalina                05.06.2001 OHIGGINS A 55   60   65   65       

9      147    HERNANDEZ ZAMORANO Jocelyn               08.07.1993 OHIGGINS A 61   70   73   61       
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      142    DIAZ ALARCON Constanza                   13.12.1993 METROPOLITANA A 85      91      176      

2      166    ARANGUEZ RIQUELME 
Constanza              

01.08.2001 BIO BIO A 60      75      135      

3      9    IRRIBARREN MELENDEZ 
Fernanda             

06.01.1997 TARAPACA A 61      73      134      

4      212    MELLA SOTO Alexandra                     12.11.2003 BIO BIO A 57      71      128      

5      201    CORTEZ SABANDO Katherine                 25.07.1986 TARAPACA A 60      65      125      

6      102    ARACENA PERALTA Jenifer                  28.07.2002 ANTOFAGASTA A 58      66      124      

7      131    WALLIS PILQUIMAN Catalina                05.06.2001 OHIGGINS A 50      65      115      

8      147    HERNANDEZ ZAMORANO 
Jocelyn               

08.07.1993 OHIGGINS A 51      61      112      

         

 21    MELLADO TAPIA Paola                      27.10.1992 MAGALLANES A ------      100      ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 87 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      190    VALDES PARIS Maria Fernada               17.03.1992 COQUIMBO A 100   105   109   105       

2      34    POZAS MUNOZ Tamara                       07.01.2000 METROPOLITANA A 68   72   75   75       

3      43    ZAMORA BERMUDEZ Ignacia                  26.08.1988 TARAPACA A 60   67   67   67       

4      103    SALAZAR VALVERDE Yamin                   03.09.2003 MAULE A 45   50   51   45       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 87 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      190    VALDES PARIS Maria Fernada               17.03.1992 COQUIMBO A 130   135   138   138       

2      34    POZAS MUNOZ Tamara                       07.01.2000 METROPOLITANA A 81   85   90   90       

3      43    ZAMORA BERMUDEZ Ignacia                  26.08.1988 TARAPACA A 76   82   88   82       

4      103    SALAZAR VALVERDE Yamin                   03.09.2003 MAULE A 55   60   64   64       

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN 87 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      190    VALDES PARIS Maria Fernada               17.03.1992 COQUIMBO A 105      138      243      

2      34    POZAS MUNOZ Tamara                       07.01.2000 METROPOLITANA A 75      90      165      

3      43    ZAMORA BERMUDEZ Ignacia                  26.08.1988 TARAPACA A 67      82      149      

4      103    SALAZAR VALVERDE Yamin                   03.09.2003 MAULE A 45      64      109      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN +87 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      94    MATAMALA ARAYA Nicol                     07.08.1988 TARAPACA A 81   87   91   91       

2      192    NUNEZ GONZALEZ Moyra                     22.11.2000 COQUIMBO B 80   84   86   80       

3      1    ARQUEROS TAPIA Paula                     09.10.1997 VALPARAISO A 71   77   78   78       

4      215    PERALTA LATORRE Natalia                  15.09.1985 COQUIMBO A 55   60   65   65       

5      36    GAJARDO BUCAREY Cecilia                  26.10.1989 LOS RIOS A 55   58   61   58       

6      228    MARTINEZ MORAGA Pia                      11.02.1991 OHIGGINS A 45   50   53   50       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN +87 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      94    MATAMALA ARAYA Nicol                     07.08.1988 TARAPACA A 106   ------   ------   106       

2      192    NUNEZ GONZALEZ Moyra                     22.11.2000 COQUIMBO B 100   105   110   105       

3      1    ARQUEROS TAPIA Paula                     09.10.1997 VALPARAISO A 93   97   101   101       

4      215    PERALTA LATORRE Natalia                  15.09.1985 COQUIMBO A 80   85   86   80       

5      228    MARTINEZ MORAGA Pia                      11.02.1991 OHIGGINS A 60   65   70   65       

          

 36    GAJARDO BUCAREY Cecilia                  26.10.1989 LOS RIOS A 70   70   70   ------      

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

WOMEN +87 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      94    MATAMALA ARAYA Nicol                     07.08.1988 TARAPACA A 91      106      197      

2      192    NUNEZ GONZALEZ Moyra                     22.11.2000 COQUIMBO B 80      105      185      

3      1    ARQUEROS TAPIA Paula                     09.10.1997 VALPARAISO A 78      101      179      

4      215    PERALTA LATORRE Natalia                  15.09.1985 COQUIMBO A 65      80      145      

5      228    MARTINEZ MORAGA Pia                      11.02.1991 OHIGGINS A 50      65      115      

         

 36    GAJARDO BUCAREY Cecilia                  26.10.1989 LOS RIOS A 58      ------      ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 55 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      63    SOTO MONTECINO Diego                     28.01.1988 BIO BIO A 87   91   93   93       

2      133    GUTIERREZ GAJARDO Francisco              12.07.1998 METROPOLITANA A 85   90   93   90       

3      74    LARGO MARAMBIO Christian                 08.06.1995 TARAPACA A 72   72   80   72       

4      173    PEREZ OLAVE Roberto                      17.02.1990 ARAUCANIA A 61   66   66   66       

5      117    ROJAS ALARCON Diego                      05.04.2003 COQUIMBO A 65   65   71   65       

6      28    VARGAS HERNANDEZ Nicolas                 19.08.2003 LOS RIOS A 58   61   62   62       

7      222    OESTREICHER ARANDA Sebasthian            04.10.2004 VALPARAISO A 53   56   56   53       

8      138    ARCE ROJAS Isaac                         18.12.1989 ANTOFAGASTA A 50   55   56   50       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 55 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      63    SOTO MONTECINO Diego                     28.01.1988 BIO BIO A 112   118   123   123       

2      133    GUTIERREZ GAJARDO Francisco              12.07.1998 METROPOLITANA A 105   111   112   105       

3      74    LARGO MARAMBIO Christian                 08.06.1995 TARAPACA A 87   95   100   100       

4      117    ROJAS ALARCON Diego                      05.04.2003 COQUIMBO A 85   90   93   90       

5      173    PEREZ OLAVE Roberto                      17.02.1990 ARAUCANIA A 85   90   93   90       

6      28    VARGAS HERNANDEZ Nicolas                 19.08.2003 LOS RIOS A 70   74   76   76       

7      222    OESTREICHER ARANDA 
Sebasthian            

04.10.2004 VALPARAISO A 65   69   73   73       

8      138    ARCE ROJAS Isaac                         18.12.1989 ANTOFAGASTA A 66   70   76   70       

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 55 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      63    SOTO MONTECINO Diego                     28.01.1988 BIO BIO A 93      123      216      

2      133    GUTIERREZ GAJARDO Francisco              12.07.1998 METROPOLITANA A 90      105      195      

3      74    LARGO MARAMBIO Christian                 08.06.1995 TARAPACA A 72      100      172      

4      173    PEREZ OLAVE Roberto                      17.02.1990 ARAUCANIA A 66      90      156      

5      117    ROJAS ALARCON Diego                      05.04.2003 COQUIMBO A 65      90      155      

6      28    VARGAS HERNANDEZ Nicolas                 19.08.2003 LOS RIOS A 62      76      138      

7      222    OESTREICHER ARANDA 
Sebasthian            

04.10.2004 VALPARAISO A 53      73      126      

8      138    ARCE ROJAS Isaac                         18.12.1989 ANTOFAGASTA A 50      70      120      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 61 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      217    GONZALEZ MIRANDA Matias                  09.12.1996 LOS LAGOS A 75   80   85   85       

2      140    CANALES CHOQUE Emanuel                   02.06.1999 TARAPACA A 70   70   78   78       

3      82    PRZYGODDA SOTO Martin                    04.11.1997 MAGALLANES A 70   75   77   75       

4      17    VALENCIA SOLIS Matias                    25.12.2003 COQUIMBO A 73   73   73   73       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 61 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      17    VALENCIA SOLIS Matias                    25.12.2003 COQUIMBO A 95   95   98   98       

2      217    GONZALEZ MIRANDA Matias                  09.12.1996 LOS LAGOS A 91   91   96   96       

3      82    PRZYGODDA SOTO Martin                    04.11.1997 MAGALLANES A 90   95   98   95       

4      140    CANALES CHOQUE Emanuel                   02.06.1999 TARAPACA A 85   90   96   90       

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 61 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1     217    GONZALEZ MIRANDA Matias                  09.12.1996 LOS LAGOS A 85      96      181      

2     17    VALENCIA SOLIS Matias                    25.12.2003 COQUIMBO A 73      98      171      

3      82    PRZYGODDA SOTO Martin                    04.11.1997 MAGALLANES A 75      95      170      

4      140    CANALES CHOQUE Emanuel                   02.06.1999 TARAPACA A 78      90      168      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 67 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      116    BARRERA SANDOVAL Francisco               14.05.1987 BIO BIO A 104   106   110   106       

2      7    LEYTON FRITZ Herbert                     12.05.1992 NUBLE A 103   103   106   106       

3      130    MIRANDA ABURTO Francisco                 08.03.1993 BIO BIO A 102   105   107   105       

4      134    ORTIZ CARDENAS Diego                     31.01.1995 VALPARAISO A 92   102   104   104       

5      221    LAGOS SEPULVEDA Gustavo                  16.08.1988 ARAUCANIA A 102   102   105   102       

6      76    BRAVO BADILLA Daniel                     25.08.2002 ANTOFAGASTA A 90   96   100   96       

7      111    VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ Raul                   12.01.1996 METROPOLITANA A 95   100   100   95       

8      188    CHAVEZ MALDONADO Nicolas                 23.04.1991 ARAUCANIA A 85   90   95   90       

9      24    QUIROZ RIQUELME Maximo                   19.03.2001 MAGALLANES A 80   85   85   80       

10      180    PARDO GARATE Guian                       18.07.2001 ANTOFAGASTA A 65   71   71   71       

11      108    GODOY MAQUEHUE Felipe                    26.09.1994 LOS LAGOS A 67   67   75   67       

12      175    LLANES GUZMAN Sebastian                  29.03.2004 TARAPACA A 60   65   70   65       

          

 80    CARRASCO EPUYAO Jorge                    18.04.2002 LOS LAGOS A 78   78   78   ------      

 172    URRUTIA COLLAO Francisco                 05.03.1995 TARAPACA A 103   105   105   ------      

 187    ANDIAS DIAZ Sebastian                    22.07.1995 MAGALLANES A 98   98   98   ------      

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 67 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      116    BARRERA SANDOVAL Francisco               14.05.1987 BIO BIO A 133   136   141   141       

2      221    LAGOS SEPULVEDA Gustavo                  16.08.1988 ARAUCANIA A 128   131   137   131       

3      187    ANDIAS DIAZ Sebastian                    22.07.1995 MAGALLANES A 125   130   135   130       

4      76    BRAVO BADILLA Daniel                     25.08.2002 ANTOFAGASTA A 120   126   127   127       

5      111    VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ Raul                   12.01.1996 METROPOLITANA A 121   126   129   126       

6      130    MIRANDA ABURTO Francisco                 08.03.1993 BIO BIO A 125   130   131   125       

7      188    CHAVEZ MALDONADO Nicolas                 23.04.1991 ARAUCANIA A 113   117   120   117       

8      172    URRUTIA COLLAO Francisco                 05.03.1995 TARAPACA A 115   115   120   115       

9      24    QUIROZ RIQUELME Maximo                   19.03.2001 MAGALLANES A 100   105   110   110       

10      80    CARRASCO EPUYAO Jorge                    18.04.2002 LOS LAGOS A 95   100   107   107       

11      175    LLANES GUZMAN Sebastian                  29.03.2004 TARAPACA A 75   80   85   85       

12      180    PARDO GARATE Guian                       18.07.2001 ANTOFAGASTA A 85   85   85   85       

          

 7    LEYTON FRITZ Herbert                     12.05.1992 NUBLE A 128   129   129   ------      

 108    GODOY MAQUEHUE Felipe                    26.09.1994 LOS LAGOS A 85   90   90   ------      

 134    ORTIZ CARDENAS Diego                     31.01.1995 VALPARAISO A 122   122   122   ------      

 

 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 67 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      116    BARRERA SANDOVAL Francisco               14.05.1987 BIO BIO A 106      141      247      

2      221    LAGOS SEPULVEDA Gustavo                  16.08.1988 ARAUCANIA A 102      131      233      

3      130    MIRANDA ABURTO Francisco                 08.03.1993 BIO BIO A 105      125      230      

4      76    BRAVO BADILLA Daniel                     25.08.2002 ANTOFAGASTA A 96      127      223      

5      111    VASQUEZ FERNANDEZ Raul                   12.01.1996 METROPOLITANA A 95      126      221      

6      188    CHAVEZ MALDONADO Nicolas                 23.04.1991 ARAUCANIA A 90      117      207      

7      24    QUIROZ RIQUELME Maximo                   19.03.2001 MAGALLANES A 80      110      190      

8      180    PARDO GARATE Guian                       18.07.2001 ANTOFAGASTA A 71      85      156      

9      175    LLANES GUZMAN Sebastian                  29.03.2004 TARAPACA A 65      85      150      

         

 7    LEYTON FRITZ Herbert                     12.05.1992 NUBLE A 106      ------      ------      

 134    ORTIZ CARDENAS Diego                     31.01.1995 VALPARAISO A 104      ------      ------      

 108    GODOY MAQUEHUE Felipe                    26.09.1994 LOS LAGOS A 67      ------      ------      

 172    URRUTIA COLLAO Francisco                 05.03.1995 TARAPACA A ------      115      ------      

 187    ANDIAS DIAZ Sebastian                    22.07.1995 MAGALLANES A ------      130      ------      

 80    CARRASCO EPUYAO Jorge                    18.04.2002 LOS LAGOS A ------      107      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 73 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      162    SOTO MONTECINO Eduardo                   25.03.1995 BIO BIO A 118   123   131   123       

2      81    SALINAS DELGADO Lucas                    11.10.2000 VALPARAISO A 113   118   121   121       

3      98    VARELA ARRIEAGADA Ricardo                08.07.1997 BIO BIO A 102   106   106   106       

4      29    MUNOZ GONZALEZ Leandro                   06.07.2002 COQUIMBO A 100   105   107   105       

5      53    RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Leonardo               19.03.1994 METROPOLITANA A 101   106   106   101       

6      99    JIMENEZ VENEGAS Pablo                    02.01.1998 ANTOFAGASTA A 95   101   101   101       

7      118    ANDRADE ALMONACID Nestor                 17.10.2002 MAGALLANES A 85   93   98   93       

8      128    BUSTAMANTE ARELLEANO Cesar               02.09.1991 MAULE A 93   93   97   93       

9      191    PEREZ MOSTACERO Diego                    16.04.2003 TARAPACA A 90   100   103   90       

10      33    MULLER GARCIA Heine                      04.05.1992 LOS RIOS A 83   86   87   87       

11      15    OJEDA CURIN Dante                        05.07.1997 LOS RIOS A 80   88   88   80       

12      127    AGUILAR TORREZ Hans                      11.05.1998 LOS LAGOS A 75   80   80   80       

13      19    CAM CORDOVA Yuckbo                       25.01.1979 OHIGGINS B 65   70   75   75       

14      194    SUAREZ ROJAS Cristobal                   25.02.1994 MAULE A 72   75   80   75       

15      72    ALVAREZ PINILLA Marcos                   27.12.2001 LOS LAGOS B 70   71   71   71       

16      51    ORDENES VEGA Francisco                   18.11.1999 AYSEN B 68   71   71   68       

17      101    GARAY TORRES Martin                      17.05.1994 MAGALLANES B 65   70   75   65       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 73 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      162    SOTO MONTECINO Eduardo                   25.03.1995 BIO BIO A 150   160   -----
-   

150       

2      81    SALINAS DELGADO Lucas                    11.10.2000 VALPARAISO A 138   143   147   143       

3      98    VARELA ARRIEAGADA Ricardo                08.07.1997 BIO BIO A 127   132   136   136       

4      29    MUNOZ GONZALEZ Leandro                   06.07.2002 COQUIMBO A 130   135   135   135       

5      128    BUSTAMANTE ARELLEANO 
Cesar               

02.09.1991 MAULE A 126   132   134   134       

6      99    JIMENEZ VENEGAS Pablo                    02.01.1998 ANTOFAGASTA A 120   126   129   129       

7      53    RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Leonardo               19.03.1994 METROPOLITANA A 128   133   135   128       

8      191    PEREZ MOSTACERO Diego                    16.04.2003 TARAPACA A 110   120   125   125       

9      118    ANDRADE ALMONACID Nestor                 17.10.2002 MAGALLANES A 110   120   120   120       

10      127    AGUILAR TORREZ Hans                      11.05.1998 LOS LAGOS A 105   110   112   112       

11      15    OJEDA CURIN Dante                        05.07.1997 LOS RIOS A 100   105   110   110       

12      33    MULLER GARCIA Heine                      04.05.1992 LOS RIOS A 100   105   110   105       

13      194    SUAREZ ROJAS Cristobal                   25.02.1994 MAULE A 90   95   100   100       

14      101    GARAY TORRES Martin                      17.05.1994 MAGALLANES B 95   100   105   95       

15      72    ALVAREZ PINILLA Marcos                   27.12.2001 LOS LAGOS B 85   86   90   90       

16      19    CAM CORDOVA Yuckbo                       25.01.1979 OHIGGINS B 80   85   90   85       

17      51    ORDENES VEGA Francisco                   18.11.1999 AYSEN B 81   85   85   81       

 

 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 73 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      162    SOTO MONTECINO Eduardo                   25.03.1995 BIO BIO A 123      150      273      

2      81    SALINAS DELGADO Lucas                    11.10.2000 VALPARAISO A 121      143      264      

3      98    VARELA ARRIEAGADA Ricardo                08.07.1997 BIO BIO A 106      136      242      

4      29    MUNOZ GONZALEZ Leandro                   06.07.2002 COQUIMBO A 105      135      240      

5      99    JIMENEZ VENEGAS Pablo                    02.01.1998 ANTOFAGASTA A 101      129      230      

6      53    RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Leonardo               19.03.1994 METROPOLITANA A 101      128      229      

7      128    BUSTAMANTE ARELLEANO 
Cesar               

02.09.1991 MAULE A 93      134      227      

8      191    PEREZ MOSTACERO Diego                    16.04.2003 TARAPACA A 90      125      215      

9      118    ANDRADE ALMONACID Nestor                 17.10.2002 MAGALLANES A 93      120      213      

10      33    MULLER GARCIA Heine                      04.05.1992 LOS RIOS A 87      105      192      

11      127    AGUILAR TORREZ Hans                      11.05.1998 LOS LAGOS A 80      112      192      

12      15    OJEDA CURIN Dante                        05.07.1997 LOS RIOS A 80      110      190      

13      194    SUAREZ ROJAS Cristobal                   25.02.1994 MAULE A 75      100      175      

14      72    ALVAREZ PINILLA Marcos                   27.12.2001 LOS LAGOS B 71      90      161      

15      19    CAM CORDOVA Yuckbo                       25.01.1979 OHIGGINS B 75      85      160      

16      101    GARAY TORRES Martin                      17.05.1994 MAGALLANES B 65      95      160      

17      51    ORDENES VEGA Francisco                   18.11.1999 AYSEN B 68      81      149      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 81 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      145    ORTIZ PARRA Miguel                       15.03.1998 TARAPACA A 110   115   115   115       

2      70    MORENO PEREZ Dante                       07.08.1998 VALPARAISO A 104   107   110   110       

3      208    TOLOZA BRIONES Esteban                   31.08.1981 OHIGGINS A 102   106   109   109       

4      213    CANALES MARTINEZ Pablo                   06.03.1991 ARAUCANIA A 105   110   111   105       

5      49    CARVAJAL PALMA Miguel                    02.02.2002 COQUIMBO A 95   105   110   105       

6      203    HERESMANN BUSTOS Daniel                  28.09.1988 ARAUCANIA A 103   108   110   103       

7      136    GARRIDO PINO Juan                        07.05.1994 NUBLE A 93   100   103   103       

8      186    DAZA POL Rolando                         29.03.1995 ANTOFAGASTA B 90   95   95   95       

9      153    ALVARES LILLO Marco                      28.08.1984 MAGALLANES A 90   95   95   95       

10      105    VALENZUELA VEGA Cristobal                30.11.1995 AYSEN A 83   86   92   92       

11      196    CORREA PENA Joaquin                      10.10.1986 NUBLE B 85   90   95   90       

12      159    EPPLE WINCKLER Gabriel                   02.07.1996 LOS RIOS B 87   90   95   90       

13      6    BECERRA OYARZO Diego                     10.10.1998 LOS RIOS B 80   85   90   90       

14      184    RIVERA SEGURA Boris                      20.11.1984 ANTOFAGASTA B 75   75   84   84       

15      110    MURTAGH IGLESIAS Simon                   22.08.1986 ARICA B 70   75   83   83       

16      93    VERA ESPINOZA Maiko                      11.04.1994 MAGALLANES B 65   70   75   75       

17      65    MEDINA VALENZUELA Rodrigo                08.02.1995 OHIGGINS B 65   70   70   70       

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 81 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      145    ORTIZ PARRA Miguel                       15.03.1998 TARAPACA A 145   150   155   150       

2      70    MORENO PEREZ Dante                       07.08.1998 VALPARAISO A 137   141   146   141       

3      203    HERESMANN BUSTOS Daniel                  28.09.1988 ARAUCANIA A 135   141   141   141       

4      208    TOLOZA BRIONES Esteban                   31.08.1981 OHIGGINS A 132   137   141   137       

5      213    CANALES MARTINEZ Pablo                   06.03.1991 ARAUCANIA A 135   138   138   135       

6      49    CARVAJAL PALMA Miguel                    02.02.2002 COQUIMBO A 121   127   130   130       

7      136    GARRIDO PINO Juan                        07.05.1994 NUBLE A 120   130   130   130       

8      196    CORREA PENA Joaquin                      10.10.1986 NUBLE B 110   115   120   120       

9      153    ALVARES LILLO Marco                      28.08.1984 MAGALLANES A 110   115   120   120       

10      105    VALENZUELA VEGA Cristobal                30.11.1995 AYSEN A 115   121   121   115       

11      6    BECERRA OYARZO Diego                     10.10.1998 LOS RIOS B 105   108   108   108       

12      184    RIVERA SEGURA Boris                      20.11.1984 ANTOFAGASTA B 100   106   111   106       

13      159    EPPLE WINCKLER Gabriel                   02.07.1996 LOS RIOS B 100   105   110   105       

14      186    DAZA POL Rolando                         29.03.1995 ANTOFAGASTA B 105   105   111   105       

15      65    MEDINA VALENZUELA Rodrigo                08.02.1995 OHIGGINS B 90   95   100   100       

16      93    VERA ESPINOZA Maiko                      11.04.1994 MAGALLANES B 85   90   95   85       

          

 110    MURTAGH IGLESIAS Simon                   22.08.1986 ARICA B 90   95   95   ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 81 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      145    ORTIZ PARRA Miguel                       15.03.1998 TARAPACA A 115      150      265      

2      70    MORENO PEREZ Dante                       07.08.1998 VALPARAISO A 110      141      251      

3      208    TOLOZA BRIONES Esteban                   31.08.1981 OHIGGINS A 109      137      246      

4      203    HERESMANN BUSTOS Daniel                  28.09.1988 ARAUCANIA A 103      141      244      

5      213    CANALES MARTINEZ Pablo                   06.03.1991 ARAUCANIA A 105      135      240      

6      49    CARVAJAL PALMA Miguel                    02.02.2002 COQUIMBO A 105      130      235      

7      136    GARRIDO PINO Juan                        07.05.1994 NUBLE A 103      130      233      

8      153    ALVARES LILLO Marco                      28.08.1984 MAGALLANES A 95      120      215      

9      196    CORREA PENA Joaquin                      10.10.1986 NUBLE B 90      120      210      

10      105    VALENZUELA VEGA Cristobal                30.11.1995 AYSEN A 92      115      207      

11      186    DAZA POL Rolando                         29.03.1995 ANTOFAGASTA B 95      105      200      

12      6    BECERRA OYARZO Diego                     10.10.1998 LOS RIOS B 90      108      198      

13      159    EPPLE WINCKLER Gabriel                   02.07.1996 LOS RIOS B 90      105      195      

14      184    RIVERA SEGURA Boris                      20.11.1984 ANTOFAGASTA B 84      106      190      

15      65    MEDINA VALENZUELA Rodrigo                08.02.1995 OHIGGINS B 70      100      170      

16      93    VERA ESPINOZA Maiko                      11.04.1994 MAGALLANES B 75      85      160      

         

 110    MURTAGH IGLESIAS Simon                   22.08.1986 ARICA B 83      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 89 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      68    ZAPATA PRIETO Camilo                     20.03.2001 ARAUCANIA A 130   135   140   140       

2      18    GONZALEZ OPAZO Javier                    21.08.1983 COQUIMBO A 125   131   136   125       

3      158    CASTILLO FUENTES Luis                    26.05.1990 VALPARAISO A 116   122   126   122       

4      149    CUEVAS IBORRA Nicolas                    24.03.2002 COQUIMBO A 120   125   127   120       

5      57    JARAMILLO JARAMILLO Alfonzo              19.07.1987 BIO BIO A 115   120   125   120       

6      10    CASTRO BELDA Ezequiel                    07.08.1998 VALPARAISO A 111   117   123   117       

7      150    CARVALLO NUNEZ Hector                    03.08.1992 ANTOFAGASTA A 106   112   116   112       

8      73    SIEBALD RETAMAL Dahian                   17.07.1994 LOS LAGOS A 106   111   116   111       

9      115    URIBE BRAVO Vicente                      26.08.1991 METROPOLITANA A 110   115   115   110       

10      88    GARRIDO BARRIA Bryan                     22.03.1999 MAGALLANES A 100   110   110   110       

11      139    HERRERA BREVIS Elias                     30.09.2001 ARAUCANIA A 98   102   105   102       

12      174    AGUILAR VASQUEZ Cristobal                19.07.1997 LOS LAGOS A 101   102   110   101       

13      11    JIMENEZ OBRADOR Felipe                   05.03.1986 AYSEN A 91   96   101   101       

14      151    REYES LANDERO Alexis                     07.01.1995 MAULE A 96   101   101   101       

15      42    IBARRA ROSELLO Jose                      01.10.1990 LOS RIOS A 90   95   97   97       

16      14    NORAMBUENA TORRES Gabriel                13.09.1995 MAGALLANES A 90   95   100   95       

17      62    GOMEZ OYARZUN Diego                      28.11.1992 NUBLE B 90   90   91   91       

18      67    BARAHONA CACERES Joaquin                 26.03.1991 OHIGGINS B 70   80   85   85       

19      107    CASTILLO MACAYA Hernan                   24.09.1998 MAULE B 73   78   83   83       

20      95    AGUILERA RETAMAL Marco                   13.08.1989 OHIGGINS B 62   62   67   67       

          

 96    RIVAS SUAZO Danilo                       14.09.1991 NUBLE A 100   102   102   ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 89 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      68    ZAPATA PRIETO Camilo                     20.03.2001 ARAUCANIA A 160   160   165   165       

2      18    GONZALEZ OPAZO Javier                    21.08.1983 COQUIMBO A 155   155   159   159       

3      57    JARAMILLO JARAMILLO Alfonzo              19.07.1987 BIO BIO A 150   154   158   158       

4      88    GARRIDO BARRIA Bryan                     22.03.1999 MAGALLANES A 135   143   150   150       

5      158    CASTILLO FUENTES Luis                    26.05.1990 VALPARAISO A 149   156   156   149       

6      115    URIBE BRAVO Vicente                      26.08.1991 METROPOLITANA A 135   140   144   144       

7      10    CASTRO BELDA Ezequiel                    07.08.1998 VALPARAISO A 141   147   151   141       

8      73    SIEBALD RETAMAL Dahian                   17.07.1994 LOS LAGOS A 135   140   140   135       

9      150    CARVALLO NUNEZ Hector                    03.08.1992 ANTOFAGASTA A 135   141   142   135       

10      96    RIVAS SUAZO Danilo                       14.09.1991 NUBLE A 126   130   135   135       

11      139    HERRERA BREVIS Elias                     30.09.2001 ARAUCANIA A 127   135   135   135       

12      151    REYES LANDERO Alexis                     07.01.1995 MAULE A 125   130   133   133       

13      174    AGUILAR VASQUEZ Cristobal                19.07.1997 LOS LAGOS A 130   130   131   130       

14      11    JIMENEZ OBRADOR Felipe                   05.03.1986 AYSEN A 117   125   135   125       

15      14    NORAMBUENA TORRES Gabriel                13.09.1995 MAGALLANES A 115   120   125   125       

16      42    IBARRA ROSELLO Jose                      01.10.1990 LOS RIOS A 115   120   125   120       

17      62    GOMEZ OYARZUN Diego                      28.11.1992 NUBLE B 112   116   120   116       

18      107    CASTILLO MACAYA Hernan                   24.09.1998 MAULE B 93   97   103   103       

19      67    BARAHONA CACERES Joaquin                 26.03.1991 OHIGGINS B 90   97   102   97       

20      95    AGUILERA RETAMAL Marco                   13.08.1989 OHIGGINS B 79   85   90   90       

          

 149    CUEVAS IBORRA Nicolas                    24.03.2002 COQUIMBO A 151   151   151   ------      
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JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 89 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      68    ZAPATA PRIETO Camilo                     20.03.2001 ARAUCANIA A 140      165      305      

2      18    GONZALEZ OPAZO Javier                    21.08.1983 COQUIMBO A 125      159      284      

3      57    JARAMILLO JARAMILLO Alfonzo              19.07.1987 BIO BIO A 120      158      278      

4      158    CASTILLO FUENTES Luis                    26.05.1990 VALPARAISO A 122      149      271      

5      88    GARRIDO BARRIA Bryan                     22.03.1999 MAGALLANES A 110      150      260      

6      10    CASTRO BELDA Ezequiel                    07.08.1998 VALPARAISO A 117      141      258      

7      115    URIBE BRAVO Vicente                      26.08.1991 METROPOLITANA A 110      144      254      

8      150    CARVALLO NUNEZ Hector                    03.08.1992 ANTOFAGASTA A 112      135      247      

9      73    SIEBALD RETAMAL Dahian                   17.07.1994 LOS LAGOS A 111      135      246      

10      139    HERRERA BREVIS Elias                     30.09.2001 ARAUCANIA A 102      135      237      

11      151    REYES LANDERO Alexis                     07.01.1995 MAULE A 101      133      234      

12      174    AGUILAR VASQUEZ Cristobal                19.07.1997 LOS LAGOS A 101      130      231      

13      11    JIMENEZ OBRADOR Felipe                   05.03.1986 AYSEN A 101      125      226      

14      14    NORAMBUENA TORRES Gabriel                13.09.1995 MAGALLANES A 95      125      220      

15      42    IBARRA ROSELLO Jose                      01.10.1990 LOS RIOS A 97      120      217      

16      62    GOMEZ OYARZUN Diego                      28.11.1992 NUBLE B 91      116      207      

17      107    CASTILLO MACAYA Hernan                   24.09.1998 MAULE B 83      103      186      

18      67    BARAHONA CACERES Joaquin                 26.03.1991 OHIGGINS B 85      97      182      

19      95    AGUILERA RETAMAL Marco                   13.08.1989 OHIGGINS B 67      90      157      

         

 149    CUEVAS IBORRA Nicolas                    24.03.2002 COQUIMBO A 120      ------      ------      

 96    RIVAS SUAZO Danilo                       14.09.1991 NUBLE A ------      135      ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 96 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      225    URRUTIA PEREZ Jose                       27.11.1992 COQUIMBO A 120   125   125   125       

2      87    DIAZ HERNANDEZ Pedro                     05.10.1995 NUBLE A 115   118   118   115       

3      135    ABATTO ORELANA Michael                   04.08.1999 COQUIMBO A 111   115   118   115       

4      218    DIAZ MINO Brayan                         20.05.1997 MAULE A 104   110   112   112       

5      146    MOLINA PARDO Renzo                       25.04.1988 METROPOLITANA A 102   106   110   106       

6      23    SOTO MATAMALA Fabian                     26.09.1994 ARAUCANIA A 101   105   108   105       

7      170    FIGUEROA VALDEBENITO 
Maximiliano         

26.02.1992 OHIGGINS A 90   100   102   90       

8      58    CASTRO DELGADO Miguel                    20.06.1977 LOS RIOS A 78   81   85   81       

9      109    SEPULVEDA RUZ Jorge                      03.01.2002 MAULE A 75   78   81   78       

10      97    MEZA YANEZ Claudio                       29.12.1995 OHIGGINS A 65   75   80   75       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 96 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      218    DIAZ MINO Brayan                         20.05.1997 MAULE A 136   141   146   146       

2      135    ABATTO ORELANA Michael                   04.08.1999 COQUIMBO A 140   145   147   140       

3      170    FIGUEROA VALDEBENITO 
Maximiliano         

26.02.1992 OHIGGINS A 135   140   143   140       

4      225    URRUTIA PEREZ Jose                       27.11.1992 COQUIMBO A 137   142   142   137       

5      146    MOLINA PARDO Renzo                       25.04.1988 METROPOLITANA A 127   133   138   133       

6      87    DIAZ HERNANDEZ Pedro                     05.10.1995 NUBLE A 128   132   137   132       

7      23    SOTO MATAMALA Fabian                     26.09.1994 ARAUCANIA A 120   126   131   131       

8      109    SEPULVEDA RUZ Jorge                      03.01.2002 MAULE A 92   96   97   97       

9      58    CASTRO DELGADO Miguel                    20.06.1977 LOS RIOS A 95   95   98   95       

10      97    MEZA YANEZ Claudio                       29.12.1995 OHIGGINS A 85   90   95   95       

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 96 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      225    URRUTIA PEREZ Jose                       27.11.1992 COQUIMBO A 125      137      262      

2      218    DIAZ MINO Brayan                         20.05.1997 MAULE A 112      146      258      

3      135    ABATTO ORELANA Michael                   04.08.1999 COQUIMBO A 115      140      255      

4      87    DIAZ HERNANDEZ Pedro                     05.10.1995 NUBLE A 115      132      247      

5      146    MOLINA PARDO Renzo                       25.04.1988 METROPOLITANA A 106      133      239      

6      23    SOTO MATAMALA Fabian                     26.09.1994 ARAUCANIA A 105      131      236      

7      170    FIGUEROA VALDEBENITO 
Maximiliano         

26.02.1992 OHIGGINS A 90      140      230      

8      58    CASTRO DELGADO Miguel                    20.06.1977 LOS RIOS A 81      95      176      

9      109    SEPULVEDA RUZ Jorge                      03.01.2002 MAULE A 78      97      175      

10      97    MEZA YANEZ Claudio                       29.12.1995 OHIGGINS A 75      95      170      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 102 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      44    GUERRERO MATURANA Aguiles                13.07.1991 COQUIMBO A 117   123   126   126       

2      156    MAYORGA IGOR Jose                        25.01.1992 METROPOLITANA A 120   120   125   125       

3      220    INOSTROZA GARCIA Juaquin                 08.08.2001 LOS RIOS A 95   101   105   105       

4      50    RIVAS SUAZO Carlos                       26.05.1990 NUBLE A 93   97   100   100       

5      148    RAIHUAN CAIDANE Franco                   23.05.1997 AYSEN A 83   86   86   86       

6      90    VEGA MORALES Fernando                    23.05.1990 NUBLE A 80   85   85   85       

7      193    FUENTEALBA JAQUE Felipe                  26.03.2004 TARAPACA A 70   75   75   70       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 102 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      44    GUERRERO MATURANA Aguiles                13.07.1991 COQUIMBO A 157   170   180   157       

2      156    MAYORGA IGOR Jose                        25.01.1992 METROPOLITANA A 150   156   160   156       

3      50    RIVAS SUAZO Carlos                       26.05.1990 NUBLE A 132   142   150   142       

4      220    INOSTROZA GARCIA Juaquin                 08.08.2001 LOS RIOS A 120   125   129   125       

5      90    VEGA MORALES Fernando                    23.05.1990 NUBLE A 108   112   112   112       

6      148    RAIHUAN CAIDANE Franco                   23.05.1997 AYSEN A 105   105   110   105       

          

 193    FUENTEALBA JAQUE Felipe                  26.03.2004 TARAPACA A 90   90   90   ------      

 

 
JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 102 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      44    GUERRERO MATURANA Aguiles                13.07.1991 COQUIMBO A 126      157      283      

2      156    MAYORGA IGOR Jose                        25.01.1992 METROPOLITANA A 125      156      281      

3      50    RIVAS SUAZO Carlos                       26.05.1990 NUBLE A 100      142      242      

4      220    INOSTROZA GARCIA Juaquin                 08.08.2001 LOS RIOS A 105      125      230      

5      90    VEGA MORALES Fernando                    23.05.1990 NUBLE A 85      112      197      

6      148    RAIHUAN CAIDANE Franco                   23.05.1997 AYSEN A 86      105      191      

         

 193    FUENTEALBA JAQUE Felipe                  26.03.2004 TARAPACA A 70      ------      ------      

 

 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 109 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      48    LLANCAMAN FAUNDEZ Victor                 18.08.1989 ARAUCANIA A 125   125   130   125       

2      207    MORALES GONZALEZ Brandon                 12.06.1998 BIO BIO A 116   121   129   121       

3      182    PALMA CID Josue                          01.11.1994 BIO BIO A 115   120   127   120       

4      226    ZARATE DELGADO Jose                      30.12.1996 VALPARAISO A 111   113   118   118       

5      167    GONZALEZ JARPA Ismael                    09.09.1988 TARAPACA A 108   113   113   113       

6      214    ESPINOZA NORAMBUENA Cristian             15.06.1987 TARAPACA A 111   116   118   111       

7      52    PALOMINOS REYES Maikol                   25.01.2000 OHIGGINS A 85   91   95   95       

8      152    SALAS CEREZO Mauricio                    08.01.1984 ATACAMA A 82   90   90   90       

          

 4    ROJAS GALAZ Jorge                        09.01.1991 METROPOLITANA A 112   112   114   ------      

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 109 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      48    LLANCAMAN FAUNDEZ Victor                 18.08.1989 ARAUCANIA A 150   155   157   157       

2      207    MORALES GONZALEZ Brandon                 12.06.1998 BIO BIO A 146   151   156   156       

3      214    ESPINOZA NORAMBUENA Cristian             15.06.1987 TARAPACA A 145   148   155   155       

4      226    ZARATE DELGADO Jose                      30.12.1996 VALPARAISO A 141   147   152   147       

5      182    PALMA CID Josue                          01.11.1994 BIO BIO A 137   143   146   146       

6      167    GONZALEZ JARPA Ismael                    09.09.1988 TARAPACA A 135   136   140   136       

7      4    ROJAS GALAZ Jorge                        09.01.1991 METROPOLITANA A 130   140   145   130       

8      152    SALAS CEREZO Mauricio                    08.01.1984 ATACAMA A 120   125   130   130       

9      52    PALOMINOS REYES Maikol                   25.01.2000 OHIGGINS A 115   120   125   125       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN 109 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      48    LLANCAMAN FAUNDEZ Victor                 18.08.1989 ARAUCANIA A 125      157      282      

2      207    MORALES GONZALEZ Brandon                 12.06.1998 BIO BIO A 121      156      277      

3      182    PALMA CID Josue                          01.11.1994 BIO BIO A 120      146      266      

4      214    ESPINOZA NORAMBUENA 
Cristian             

15.06.1987 TARAPACA A 111      155      266      

5      226    ZARATE DELGADO Jose                      30.12.1996 VALPARAISO A 118      147      265      

6      167    GONZALEZ JARPA Ismael                    09.09.1988 TARAPACA A 113      136      249      

7      52    PALOMINOS REYES Maikol                   25.01.2000 OHIGGINS A 95      125      220      

8      152    SALAS CEREZO Mauricio                    08.01.1984 ATACAMA A 90      130      220      

         

 4    ROJAS GALAZ Jorge                        09.01.1991 METROPOLITANA A ------      130      ------      

 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN +109 kg  SNATCH 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      168    ROJAS CARVAJAL Carlos                    27.07.1990 COQUIMBO A 116   122   125   125       

2      54    BALLIVIAN ACHONDO Jose                   22.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 115   121   124   124       

3      37    VARGAS SORIANO Pablo                     13.12.1993 ARAUCANIA A 113   120   123   123       

4      25    BAEZA CARCAMO Melinton                   05.06.1999 BIO BIO A 116   121   122   122       

5      178    CADIZ VILLEGAS Ivan                      02.06.1999 VALPARAISO A 112   117   121   112       

6      47    FERREIRA DIAZ Angelo                     28.03.2001 BIO BIO A 108   111   112   108       

7      199    PAREDES RUIZ Obdulio                     24.08.1999 MAGALLANES A 90   100   105   100       

8      104    CARVAJAL TORRES Luis                     22.07.1995 TARAPACA A 95   100   106   100       

9      169    JIMENEZ LOYOLA Moises                    12.11.1981 OHIGGINS A 95   100   105   100       

10      30    CAIDANE SOTO Nicolas                     17.03.1999 AYSEN A 80   85   91   91       

11      56    SANCHEZ ORELLANA Rudy                    31.03.1993 LOS RIOS A 77   84   90   84       

12      89    CERRO SOTO Cristhoper                    04.07.2001 LOS LAGOS A 80   90   100   80       

13      224    ROJAS ANGEL Carlos                       19.10.1988 ANTOFAGASTA A 72   72   72   72       

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN +109 kg  C&J 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP 1 2 3 RESULT 

1      37    VARGAS SORIANO Pablo                     13.12.1993 ARAUCANIA A 153   158   165   158       

2      25    BAEZA CARCAMO Melinton                   05.06.1999 BIO BIO A 146   152   157   157       

3      54    BALLIVIAN ACHONDO Jose                   22.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 150   155   156   156       

4      168    ROJAS CARVAJAL Carlos                    27.07.1990 COQUIMBO A 141   145   153   153       

5      47    FERREIRA DIAZ Angelo                     28.03.2001 BIO BIO A 135   140   142   142       

6      178    CADIZ VILLEGAS Ivan                      02.06.1999 VALPARAISO A 133   137   142   137       

7      169    JIMENEZ LOYOLA Moises                    12.11.1981 OHIGGINS A 121   131   140   131       

8      56    SANCHEZ ORELLANA Rudy                    31.03.1993 LOS RIOS A 118   125   131   131       

9      104    CARVAJAL TORRES Luis                     22.07.1995 TARAPACA A 130   135   135   130       

10      89    CERRO SOTO Cristhoper                    04.07.2001 LOS LAGOS A 120   125   125   120       

11      199    PAREDES RUIZ Obdulio                     24.08.1999 MAGALLANES A 120   130   130   120       

          

 224    ROJAS ANGEL Carlos                       19.10.1988 ANTOFAGASTA A 95   95   95   ------      

 30    CAIDANE SOTO Nicolas                     17.03.1999 AYSEN A 103   ------   ------   ------      

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Ramón Cruz Montt # 1176, Oficina 304. Ñuñoa – Santiago de Chile. 

                         Teléfono: (56-2) 22728927 (56-2) 22729959 

 

JUEGOS DEPORTIVOS NACIONALES 2019 
SANTIAGO - CHILE   26.05.2019 29.05.2019 

MEN +109 kg  TOTAL 
SENIOR 

 
RANK LOT NAME DOB GROUP GROUP SNATCH C&J RESULT 

1      37    VARGAS SORIANO Pablo                     13.12.1993 ARAUCANIA A 123      158      281      

2      54    BALLIVIAN ACHONDO Jose                   22.04.1993 METROPOLITANA A 124      156      280      

3      25    BAEZA CARCAMO Melinton                   05.06.1999 BIO BIO A 122      157      279      

4      168    ROJAS CARVAJAL Carlos                    27.07.1990 COQUIMBO A 125      153      278      

5      47    FERREIRA DIAZ Angelo                     28.03.2001 BIO BIO A 108      142      250      

6      178    CADIZ VILLEGAS Ivan                      02.06.1999 VALPARAISO A 112      137      249      

7      169    JIMENEZ LOYOLA Moises                    12.11.1981 OHIGGINS A 100      131      231      

8      104    CARVAJAL TORRES Luis                     22.07.1995 TARAPACA A 100      130      230      

9      199    PAREDES RUIZ Obdulio                     24.08.1999 MAGALLANES A 100      120      220      

10      56    SANCHEZ ORELLANA Rudy                    31.03.1993 LOS RIOS A 84      131      215      

11      89    CERRO SOTO Cristhoper                    04.07.2001 LOS LAGOS A 80      120      200      

         

 30    CAIDANE SOTO Nicolas                     17.03.1999 AYSEN A 91      ------      ------      

 224    ROJAS ANGEL Carlos                       19.10.1988 ANTOFAGASTA A 72      ------      ------      

 


